Crimping tools/machines
YA TOOLS
101
A B C D
Pneumatic hand tools
These pneumatic hand tools operate on compressed air ranging from 75 to 85 PSI (5.0 to 6.0 kg/cm2){500 to 600kPa} for
quick and accurate crimping, and are very efficient for continuous crimping.
The dies are classified according to the type and size of the solderless terminal.  Refer to the table of appropriate tools at

the 2-stage valve system (high-pressure and low-
pressure) provides a high level of efficiency.
[Ordering example]
When you'd like to crimp non-insulated terminals of
nominal size 60 by using the YF-1, place an order for:
1. YF-1
2. High Pressure Hose
    (2m unless otherwise specified)
2'. Male Couplers (1 pair)
3. YET-60-1
4. (No need.  Dies comes with YET-60-1)
5. Tripod
    Mounting fixture 150
    Mounting fixture 60
3. CRIMPING HEAD
6. MOUNTING FIXTURE
2. HIGH PRESSURE HOSE
4. DIES
5. TRIPOD
1. YF-1
YNE-38
Male coupler
(Order separately)
Female
coupler
Connect
Connect
Male coupler
(Order separately)
YET-60-1 YET-150-1 YEG-150 YET-300-1 YET-300N
Female
coupler
(for YET-300)
106
Specifications
* Comes without couplers (must order separstely 2')
* Triple steel wire-reinforced rubber hose
* Hose diameter: I.D.6mm(.24"), O.D. 20.5mm(.81")
* Hose fitting thread diameter: 3/8
* Minimum breaking oressure: 196MPa {28,400 PSI
  (2,000kg/cm2)}
* Minimum bending radius: R120mm(R4.7")
* Length: 2m(6' 7") standard, max. 15m(49' 2")
2. HIGH  PRESSURE HOSE
Specifications
1. YF-1
The dies are made of a special alloy, chrome plated, and
then finished under a stringent quality control system.
Both female and male dies are available to suit the type
and size of terminal to be processed.
4. DIES
O-marked parts are required to mount a crimping head on
the tripod.
4. DIES
3. CRIMPING HEAD
Mounting
fixture 150
Viewing from the top
Mounting
fixture 60
Note:1) YET-60-1, YET-150-1, YET-300-1 and YET-300N come with a full set of their dies.
             For the heads YNE-38 and YEG-150, order their dies separately.
         2) The YET-300N crimping head allows reversible mounting of dies i.e. the position of the
             female and male dies can be switched to facilitate the work to be done.
         3) The die for YET-300-1 and the die for YET-300N are not interchangeable.
Dimensions
Dimensions mm (in.)
Height Outer
diameter
620L x 176W x 350Hmm
(24.4"L x 6.9"W x 13.8"H)
Weight